

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Representative Doerge on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to  
Engrossed House Bill No. 283 by Representative Aubert

---

1    AMENDMENT NO. 1

2    On page 6, line 3, following "when" change "said" to "the"

3    AMENDMENT NO. 2

4    On page 15, line 23, following "upon" and before "policy" change "said" to "such"

5    AMENDMENT NO. 3

6    On page 21, line 11, before "**policy**" change "said" to "the"

7    AMENDMENT NO. 4

8    On page 21, line 15, following "**determined**" and before "**shall**" change "herein" to "in this  
9    Section"

10   AMENDMENT NO. 5

11   On page 22, line 4, following "this" and before "in" change "**Paragraph**" to "Section"

12   AMENDMENT NO. 6

13   On page 22, line 6, following "**provided**" change "herein" to "in this Section"

14   AMENDMENT NO. 7

15   On page 22, line 7, following "provided" and before "shall" change "herein" to "in this  
16   Section"

17   AMENDMENT NO. 8

18   On page 24, line 12, following "Subsection G" insert "of this Section"

19   AMENDMENT NO. 9

20   On page 33, line 1, following "**Subparagraphs**" and before "of this Section" change "(a)  
21   through (f) ~~in of~~ Subsection" to "(I)(1)(a) through (f)"

22   AMENDMENT NO. 10

23   On page 39, line 12, at the beginning of the line change "Section" to "Subparagraph"

24   AMENDMENT NO. 11

25   On page 63, line 17, following "C." and before "insurance" change "life" to "Life"

26   AMENDMENT NO. 12

27   On page 64, line 1, following "authorized" and before "to" delete "both"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 64, line 2, following "and" and before "authorized" insert "also"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 14

4 On page 64, line 12, following "health" and before the end of the line delete ","

5 AMENDMENT NO. 15

6 On page 72, line 7, following "Notwithstanding" and before "the" delete ","

7 AMENDMENT NO. 16

8 On page 75, line 29, following "R.S. 22:1625" and before "." delete "of this Part"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 17

10 On page 81, line 12, following "with" and before "provisions" insert "the"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 18

12 On page 82, line 2, following "shall" and before "that" change "fine" to "find"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 19

14 On page 84, line 8, following "is" and before "if" change "only available" to "available only"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 20

16 On page 84, line 23, following "is" and before "if" change "only available" to "available  
17 only"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 21

19 On page 87, line 19, following "is" and before "if" change "only available" to "available  
20 only"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 22

22 On page 88, line 3, following "is" and before "if" change "only available" to "available  
23 only"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 23

25 On page 93, line 21, following "process" and before the end of the line insert ", to"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 24

27 On page 94, line 5, following shall and before pursuant change "only be entered into" to "be  
28 entered into only"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 25

30 On page 94, line 23, following shall and before "pursuant" change "only be entered into" to  
31 "be entered into only"

32 AMENDMENT NO. 26

33 On page 98, line 10, following "an" and before "insurance" delete "insurance"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 27

2 On page 98, line 26, following "information" and before "as" delete ", "